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the period from January, 1966 to JUDe,
1967 Chinese SOOds worth about &s. 1.6
lakhs were seized in the areas adjoiniq
Pakistan and Nepal.

SocIAL CoNTllOL OP BAND

*98. SHRl lNDRAJIT GUPTA:
SHRl K. M. ABRAHAM :
SHRl VISWANATHA MENON:
SHRl A. K. GOPALAN :
SHRI P. P. ESTHOSE:
SHRl K. HALDAR:
SHRl JYOTlRMOY BASU:
SHRl E. K. NAYANAR:
SHRl P. GOPALAN:
SHRl NAMBIAR:
SHRI C. K. CHAKRAPANI:
SHRI RAM KISHAN GUPTA:
SHRI SARJOO PANDEY:
SHRl KANWAR tAL GUPTA:
SHRl HEM RAJ:
SHRl P. N. SOLANKI:
SHRl RANE:
SHRI D. N. DED:
SHRI RANDHIR SINGH:
SHRI BEDABRATA BARUA:
SHRI S. M. BANERJEE:
SHRI RAMAVATAR SHASTRI:
SHRl R. S. VIDY ARTHI :
SHRl PRAKASH VIR SHASTRI:
SHRI RAMJI RAM:
SHRI S. KUNDU :
SHRI BASWANT:
SHRI SHIV KUMAR SHASTRI:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Special OfIh:er depute4. to study the question of social control of banks has submitted his report;

(b) if so, the main recommendatiOllS contained in the report; and

(c) the decision taken by Gove!1lD1lellt thereon ?

The DEPUIY PRIME MlNlsmIl
AND MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHIll MORARJI DESAI): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The main recommendations are that a National Credit Council should be set up for the better alignment of credit policies with developmcutal needs and thaI supervision 0""," banks should be further tightened in certain respects.

(c) Concrete proposals in this regard will be placed soon before Parliameat.

·99. SHRl A. SREEDHARAN:
SHR1 KAMESHWAR SINGH:
SHRl C. K. BHATTACHARYYA:
SHRI CHARANJIT RAJ:
SHRI A. G. SONAR:

Will the Minister of F1NANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are taking to deficit financing on a moderate scale; and

(b) if so, the extent to which the deficit financing is likely to be resorted 10 during the current year?

THE DEPUTY PRIME MINISTER
AND MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRI
MORARJI DESAI): (a) and (b). There has been no deficit financing by the Central Government during the first 7 months of the current financial year. It is ra:her premature howeYer to indicate whl!'lher there would be any deficit financing during the rest of the year as much would depend on the revenue collections and the external aid receipt. in this period.
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snJQ BY On. AND NATllRAL GAs CoH-HISSIOH WORnU IN THE WUl"BIIM REmON

*101. SHRI IYOllRMOY BASU:
SHRI M. L. SONDm:
SHRI K. RAMAN!:
SHRI K. LAKKAPPA:
SHRI VISWANATIIA MENON:
SHRIMATI SUSEELA

GOPALAN:
SHRI BAL RAJ MADHOX::
SHIUMATI IYOTSNA

CHANDA:
SHRI N. S. SHARMA:

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM M'D CHEMICALS be pleased to state :

(a> whether it i. a fact that the woden of the Oil and Natural Gas Commission in the Western Region went 011 .trike ftom the 11th September, 1967;

(b> if 10, their demands; and

(c) the step. taken by Government to settle the dispute?

TIlE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS AND SOCIAL WEI.r
FARE: <SHRI ASOKA MElITA): (a>
The workers ot Oil 8.IId Natural Gas Commissioll, Western Region WeDt 011 strike from 12-9-1967.

(b) A statement giving the charter of 45 demands presented by the Employees Mazdoor Sabha is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha. [Placed in Libl'tlry. See No.
LT-IS87/67].

SubseqtIC:IItly a fresh demand ..... made
lor 8.11 immediate rise ot pay at a 1Iat rate of 15~ of the bask: salary as interim relief to be followed by a further upward revision of the wage scales.

(c) The Government of India have reterred the main demands to a N atioaal Tn1>unal for adjudication. When the strike was c:aIIed off, it was agreed that an: attempt to settIe the question of pay revision by negotiations betwc:w the parties concerned will be made; and if no decision is reached in two month!, adjudication proceedings will continue. Ac;c;ordin&ly, negotiations are at present taking place between the Commission and the Employees' Unions.

SIMPUPICAll0H OF Tu Snt.VCTIIU

*102. SHRI D. C. SHARMA: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to &tate:

(a> the further proaress made in the simplification of the tax structure in the country;

(b> the stage at which the matter stands at present; and

(c> the time by which the scheme, if any, under consideration is proposed to be finalised in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF SI"ATE IN TIlE MTh;ISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI K. C.
PANT>: <a> A statement showing the progresa made towards the simplifieatiOD of the tax structure up to 6-7-1967 was gi~ in reply to QuestiOll No. 964. A staWneD! showing the further pr0gR8S made since then is laid 011 the Table of the House. [Placed in Library. See No.
LT-1588/67].

(b> The Report of the Tariff RevisiOll Committee on the Central Excise Tariff as also the adoption of the reviled Customs Tariff suggested by the said Committee is under consideration. The report from the One-Man Committee on Tax Laws (Bhoothalingam Committee) relating to Indirect Taxes and the further report of that Committee relatina to Direct Taxes are still awaited.

(c) Necessary legislation to give dec!
to the revised Central Excises 8.IId the Customs Tariffs will be brought Wore the Parliament as soon as the scrutiny of the recommendations made by the Tan« Revi-

